LCIT RT4050
(D710-18)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR PAPER FEED PAPER TRANSPORT MAIN DRIVE

U005 U006 uoo7
ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U001
EXTERIOR

18.D07101363
COVER:UPPER R
GHT

19.D7101364

COVER:UPPER RE
AR

20.07101372

COVER:UPPER LE
FT

2.04544008N
(x34)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

16.D07101350
COVER:REAR RIG
HT:ASS'Y

4.AC020150
(x2)
LENS:LED:1

13.D7101326
DECAL:BASE:AUXI
LIARY:SET

R

17.D7101360 6.B2341296

COVER:REAR LEF
T:ASS'Y

PLATE:MAGNET C
ATCH

14.D7101327 12.D7101325 1.04504008N

DECAL:SIDE FENC DECAL:PAPER:SU  (x21)

E:POSTCARD PPLY TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

7.D7091152
LENS:LED

8.D7101230
HINGE:COVER

o
N

5.81043928
BIAS ROLLER SPA

_D CER

3.54472681

_;4 ' SNAP RING

10.D7101241

COVER:FRONT:DO
OR

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

15.D07101333 11.D7101242 9.D7101235
SHIELDING PLATE: COVER:BEHIND ~ HINGE:COVER:SH
OPEN AND CLOSE: ORT
SENSOR:DOOR

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U001

EXTERIOR
30.D07101389 21.D7101373 27.D7101383
BRACKET:SUPPO  COVER:UPPERFR COVER:PAPER TR
RT:COVER:UPPER ONT AY:MIDDLE
REARLEFT

’ .

H:““:""x

24.D7101378

22.D7101374

COVER:UPPER FR
‘. ONT:LEFT

BRACKET:FIX:COV .«
ER:REAR RIGHT

28.D7101385
COVERRIGHT

25.D7101379
) . BRACKET:COVER:
/\,—Ql UPPER:LEFT FRO

NT

J
L v
A
e

29.D7101386
INNER COVER:TR
ANSPORT UNIT

26.D7101382 23.D7101377

COVER:FRONT LO  INNER COVER:PA
WER PER FEED:LOWER

-u002 U003 [uoo4 Juoos [uooe [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U002 S007

D7322781
END FENCE:ASS'Y

|

U002 S004

D7322715
CUSHION:TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

U002 S005

D7322715
CUSHION:TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

U004 |U005 |U006

U001 uoo03

uoo7

UOO2.PAPER FEED

U002 S006

D7324640
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE

U002 S001

D7102500
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

U002 S002

D7322715
CUSHION:TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

U002 S003

D7322715
CUSHION:TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U002
PAPER FEED

12.07200030E
g(Ea'IZAINING RiNG. &9 o4
M3 -

9.04544008N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

21.11050655
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSR-181
6S

19.07433808
(x3)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIABXDIA16X
5

14.07200060E

(x32)
RETAINING RING -
M6

4.04514008N  5:04533006N

(x105) (x10)
TAPPING SCREW:  TAPPING SCREW -
4X8 M3X6

—

v v

7.04544006N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X6

©

—

U001 uoo03

4
2511050760 8.04544006Q 10.04544008Q
(x6) (x30) (x66)
CLAMP:LWSM-051  TAPPING SCREW: TAPPING SCREW -
1A 4X6 M4X8
U004 |U005 |U006 U007

15.07200080E 16.07403506

(x8) (x2)
RETAINING RING - BALL BEARING - 6
M8 X12X4 MM

N @

13.07200040E

(x33)
RETAINING RING -
M4

23.11050724
CLAMPS:WES-121
0

2211050723
(x7)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

26.11050761

(x3)
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

24.11050758

(x38)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

2.03603008N 6.04534006N
x2) (x16)
SCREW:M3X8 BINDING SELF TAP

PING SCREW:4X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

-
QY
57.82342390
(x2)
FLANGED HEXAG

ONAL HEAD BOLT:
M4X8

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U002
PAPER FEED

70.B8343350
(x8)

BUSHING - 6X10X6
5

68.88343316
(x4)
GEAR-13Z

40.AA082101
(x4)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

66.88343312

(x8)
COLLAR

45.AA143872
(x4)
SCREW:DIAG:M4

65.88343245
TENSION BRACKE
TNO.2 - FRONT

HAFT

. 'l£l
43.AA143790 33.A3354351

SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

72.88343379

ARM:SWIVEL:LEFT  (x4)
SLIDE SHAFT - UP
PER

69.88343341 73.B8343384
GUIDE:UPPERFR  (x2)
ONT CONTACT POINT S  :PEEN

(x4)
GUIDE ROLLER

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

71.B8343368 58-B2346141

POSITIONING SLE
EVE - INNER BACK

e 35-AA000291

(x2)
DECAL:POSITIONI
NG DISPLAY:SCRE

—" PP

57.B2342390
(x2)

FLANGED HEXAG
ONAL HEAD BOLT:
M4X8

29.67542866
(x2)

ROLLER - POSITIO
NING GUIDE

54.AW020198

(x8)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NL1

34.A6971606

. SPACER - 6X12X2.
7™MM

67.88343315 36.AA060840
GEAR - 13Z x2)
PRESSURE SPRIN
G- 20N

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U002
PAPER FEED

76.88343438
LINK SHAFT

74.B8343385
ARM - RIGHT

75.88343386
(x2)
LINK HANDLE

101.D3554140
GEAR - 24Z

78.88343493
OIL DAMPER:0.2N

81.B8344565
TIMING PULLEY - 2
oT

84.88344572
(x2)

TIMING BELT - B10
0S5M2000

89.C2363237
(x2)

COLLAR 6X11.2X1.
5

77.B8343490 85.B8344595 83.B8344568
(x2) CONTACT POINT S (x2)
SPACER - SIDE FE  HAFT - LONG STUD
NCE
U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 U007

98.D3553365
DUCT:UPPER FRO
NT:BLOWER:ASS'Y

82.88344566
TENSION BRACKE ~ RACK - REAR LOW

TNO.2-REAR

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

80.88344557
(x8)

TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE:NO.2:ASS'Y

86.88344696

ER

&

97.03552674

DECAL - PAPER V
OLUME

99.D3553375

DUCT:UPPER REA
R:BLOWER:ASS'Y

90.C5633116
(x4)
BELT JOINT

87.88344743
FEELER - PAPER S
IZE SENSOR NO.2

91.C6121803

(x4)
SCREW:ENCODER
:A4991378B

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U002

PAPER FEED

127.05323315 120.p5321398 103.D3554558 113.D5161537 109.D3554654

PLATE:UPPER:FR  DECAL:SIDE FENC  (x8) (x2) (x2)

ONT E:SCALE:SIZE INDI  TENSIONER:NO.2:  PLAIN SHAFT BEA COVER:SIDE FENC

CATION:FRONT ASS'Y RING:DIA8 E

124.D5323306 122.05322888
BRACKET:SIDE FE _¢& (x2)
NCE:LOWER FRO .\ PLATE:TURN:PRE
NT:PEEN ~a VENTION
112.D4534449 121.D05321399

DECAL:SIDE FENC
E:SCALE:SIZE INDI
CATION:REAR

SHAFT:LINK:PIERC\
E

106.D3554593 111.D4532777

(x2) =™ (x2)
RACK:BASE:END F = PLATE:AUXILIARY:
ENCE = SMALL:ADHESION
108.D03554633 119.D5321125
STAY:MIDDLE:PAP L (x2)

ER TRAY:WELDIN \ SLIDE RAIL:TRAY:
G : SIDE FENCE
102.D3554531 104.D3554568
SHAFT:MAIN:DRIV & FEELER:PAPER V
E OLUME SENSOR

118.D5164591 117.D5163065 126.D5323313 123.D5323301 125.D05323310

GRIP:END FENCE: SLIDE RAIL.ENDF  RACK:FRONT LOW BASE:SIDE FENCE BRACKET:SIDE FE
ASS'Y ENCE ER :LOWER:PEEN NCE:LOWER REAR

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U002

PAPER FEED
130.D5323342 154.D7103344 134.D5323459 156.D7103391 138.D5324892
COVERRRACK:UPP  SHAFT:COUPLING: GUARD:BLOWERF PLATELEFT:NO.2  (x2)
ER FRONT FRONT:NO.2 RONT PLATE:SIDE:REGIS
TRATION.LEFT
142.D7101381 152.D7102872

(x4)
KNOB SCREW:TRA
Y:GUIDE:GREEN

133.D5323434
DRUM STAY:PAPE
‘ R FEED:WELDING

137.D05324891
(x2)
PLATE:SIDE:REGIS
TRATION:RIGHT

-. :
135.D05323462 ]

COVER:BLOWER:
HARNESS

158.D7103400

29 GUIDE:STOPPER:L
EFT:PEEN

GRIP:PAPER TRAY ‘l\\

155.07103378 131.D5323346

STAY:AUXILIARY \ SHAFT:COUPLING:
REAR:NO.2

157.07103392 136.05324659

PLATE:RIGHT:NO.2 i BRACKET:INSTALL

T ~\" _ :SLIDE RAIL:REAR

12905323341 12805323331 139.D7101324 13205323380 153.D7103169

COVER:RACKLO ~ RACKMIDDLEFR  (x2) PLATE:LOWER FR  PLATE:PAPER SIZ
WER FRONT ONT DECAL:SIDE FENC ONT:INSTALL:PEE  E SENSOR
E:OPERATE:POSIT N
IONING

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U002
PAPER FEED

169.D7104661

SIDE FENCE:FRON
T

168.D07104649
BRACKET:INSTALL 5
‘SLIDE RAILFRON
T

162.07104153 181.D7323027 174.D7105515 163.D7104163 160.D7103439

GRIP:SIDE FENCE ~ HOLDER:UPPERF  (x2) GRIP:SIDE FENCE: DRUM STAY:PAPE
RONT BLOWER:FAN REAR R FEED:UPPER

g 180.D7322902
Q COVER:TRAY:REA
R:NO.2

182.D07323029
HOLDER:UPPER R

o BEnR

166.D7104579 171.D7104742
GUIDE:END FENC o FEELER:PAPER SI
E:.LEFT & = p / ZE SENSOR:NO.1
165.D07104578 164.D7104555
GUIDE:END FENC Py BRACKET:PAPER
E:RIGHT P 5 o VOLUME SENSOR:
g NO.2:ASS'Y

159.D7103425 183.D07323231
GUIDE:STOPPER: (x4)

RIGHT:PEEN HOLDER:TIMING B

ELT:REAR

167.D07104594 184.D07323232 172.D7104880 161.D7103461 170.D7104662

SHIELDING PLATE:  (x4) BRACKET:DRAWE GUARD:BLOWER:  SIDE FENCE:REAR
PAPER SIZE SENS BRACKET:TIMING R:CONNECTOR REAR
OR:LONG BELT:REAR

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U002

PAPER FEED
190.D7323346 188.D7323337 195.D7324517 191.D7323353 199.D7324563
RACK:UPPER COVER.UPPERFR  GUARD:TRAY:SIDE BRACKET:UPPER  (x2)
ONT FENCE FRONT:SIDE FENC  PLATE:AUXILIARY:
E NO.2

204.D7333376

PLATE:HANDLE

194.D7323358
. COVER:UPPER RE

/ AR

185.D07323237 189.D7323345
BRACKET:IDLER:F .= RACK:UPPER
RONT:NO.2 / __//
197.D7324552 ) 193.D7323355
SUPPORTING PLA t_“-h‘; GUIDE:LM-6:UPPE
TE:SIDE FENCE:FR & R REAR:PEEN
ONT

200.D7324564 . 192.07323354
HOLDER:DRIVEN:F A BRACKET:UPPER
RONT:NO.2 h\\‘* REAR:SIDE FENCE
202.D7324568

BRACKET:DRIVE:F

RONT LOWER

198.D7324562
SUPPORTING PLA
TE:SIDE FENCER

EAR

2 Iy| -

201.D7324567 186.D7323248 196.D7324534 205.D7771337 187.D7323318
BRACKET:DRIVERR BRACKET:IDLERR HOLDER:DRIVEN: ~ DECAL:POSITIONI  PLATE:LOWER
EAR LOWER EARINO.2 REAR NG DISPLAY:SCAL

E

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U002
PAPER FEED

209.H5163666

(x2)

SPRING - 19.6MM

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

)

VER

(11118

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

206.G0521518
SPRING - LOCK LE

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




u002_S001
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

35.AA000291

(x4)
DECAL:POSITIONI
NG DISPLAY:SCRE
W:PP

2211050723
(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

13.07200040E
(x10)

RETAINING RING -
M4

14.07200060E
(x4)

RETAINING RING -
M6

19.07433808
(x2)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIABXDIA16X
5

2411050758

(x19)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

42.AA084059
(x2)

BALL BEARING HO
LDER

28.54472706
GEAR - 15T

18.07413708 31.A2292692 17.07413506

(x3) DAMPING INSULAT  (x4)

BALL BEARING-8 ION BALL BEARING - 6

X12X3.5MM X12X4 MM
U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 U007

10.04544008Q 20.08050088

(x26) (x5)
TAPPING SCREW - RETAINING RING -
M4X8 M6

38.AA066676

_~ TENSION SPRING:
PICKUP:PRESSUR
E RELEASE

39.AA066677
TENSION SPRING

1. 03530040N

SCREW M3X4

41.AA083015
Q ROLLER CLUTCH

37.AA063204

COMPRESSION SP
RING

11.05730030E 3.04513008N

HEXAGON HEADL  (x2)
ESS SET SCREW -  TAPPING SCREW -
M3X3 M3X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

9.04544008N(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

2018/07/31 Version 1.02

144.D7102500
PAPER FEED UNIT
ASS'Y




u002_S001
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

44.AA143812 63.B8332565 57.B2342390 51.AF031071 47.AB011478

SCREW-SCALE  (x2) FLANGED HEXAG ~ PAPER FEED ROLL (x2)
COMPRESSION SP ONAL HEAD BOLT:  ER:FEED GEAR - 182
RING M4X8

55.80044438 54.AW020198
(x2) i PHOTOINTERRUP
BUSHING = TOR:LG2A14NL1
53.AW010151 56.81324119
(x2) . SPACER:GEAR:IDL
PHOTO REFIECTIO . ER

N SENSOR:PS122T el

L1-A

50.AF030071 59.82346222
PICK-UP ROLLER __~ REVERSE DRIVE §

HAFT

52.AF032041 49.AB017724
SEPARATION ROL @ GEAR - 232/28Z
LER - BYPASS FEE

D

60.82346301

TORQUE LIMITER:
75MN M

88.8B013008
& GEAR - 31Z

64.88332567 61.B3032556 48-AB011591 62.B3032559 46.AB011392
TENSION SPRING ~ REVERSE PRESSU GEAR:REVERSE ~ LEVER:PRESSURE DRIVE REVERSE G

RE LEVER RELEASE:REVER EAR-24Z
SE

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02

144.D7102500
PAPER FEED UNIT
ASS'Y




u002_S001
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

144.
115.D5162575 92D0592620 110.D4522573 146.D7102535 14507102501 .D7102500
BRACKET:PAPER  (x3) COVER:PAPER FE  GUIDE PLATE:REV TRANSPORT ROLL -ASS'Y
FEED UNIT:SENSO RETAINING RINGS ED ROLLER ERSE:ASS'Y ER:GRIP
R:WELDING -C

140.D7101336

DECAL:PAPER FE
ED UNIT:INSERT

150.D07102714
BRACKET:RISE:SE

..‘:/(/ NSOR

149.D07102635 100.03553803
SHAFT:STAY:PAPE ‘y) 2 .'." TRANSPORT ROLL
R FEED UNIT o | ER:DRIVEN
5
i
~

148.D7102634 151.D07102863
GEAR:TRANSPOR 6 n BRACKET:DC SOL
T ROLLER:GRIP | “ﬂ\ o ENOID:PICKUP
141.D7101337 147.D7102578
DECAL:PAPER FE L SWING UNIT:LEVE
ED UNIT:PULL OUT] y R:ASS'Y
143.D07101388 116.D05162586
INNER COVER:PA E __.__.-»QSHAFT:FEED ROLL
PER FEED UNIT /— ER:ASS'Y

Gﬁﬁg /////” gﬁﬁab (§§§§§ %%

95.D3552559 114.D5162553 93.D3552554 96.D3552563 94.D3552556
TENSION SPRING:  SHAFT:DRIVEN:RE  HOOK:REVERSE:P  COMPRESSION SP  LEVER:REVERSE:

REVERSE VERSE:ASS'Y RESSURE RING:REVERSE:P  PRESSURE:SWIVE
RESSURE:AUXILIA L
RY

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



u002_S001
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

144.
17307105200 207.G1682633 177.D7322579 -D7102500
LED:RED SHEET:MANUAL F  STAY:FEED:PEEN -ASS'Y
EED:LOWER

175.07322001
- GUIDE PLATE:FEE

-

" DaAssY
<

176.D7322009
w5  ARM:PICKUP

g

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



u002_S002
CUSHION:TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

79.B8344032
CUSHION:TRAYN
0.1

.

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02

178.D7322715

CUSHION:TRAY:N
0.2:ASS'Y




u002_S003
CUSHION:TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

79.B8344032
CUSHION:TRAYN
0.1

.

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02

178.D7322715

CUSHION:TRAY:N
0.2:ASS'Y




u002_S004
CUSHION:TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

79.B8344032
CUSHION:TRAYN
0.1

.

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02

178.D7322715

CUSHION:TRAY:N
0.2:ASS'Y




u002_S005
CUSHION:TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

79.B8344032
CUSHION:TRAYN
0.1

.

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02

178.D7322715

CUSHION:TRAY:N
0.2:ASS'Y




U002_S006
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE

/ 203

4 -D7324640

27.52012858 — \ TRAY BOTTOM PL
FRICTION PAD " ATE

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U002_S007
END FENCE:ASS'Y

179.
13.07200040E 32A2944156 208.H0851109 L oD7322781
(x2) GEAR - 237 (x2)

RETAINING RING - BUSHING - M6X5
M4

<
e
(
&
\

105.D3554586 107.D3554597
(x2) SHAFT:END FENC
STAY:END FENCE E:COUPLING
6.04534006N
(x5)
BINDING SELF TAP

PING SCREW:4X6

i

-

30.A2283613
GEAR - 20Z

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U001

U003 S001

D7103500
TRANSPORT UNIT:ASS'Y

UOO3.PAPER TRANSPORT

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U003

PAPER TRANSPORT

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U003_S001
TRANSPORT UNIT:ASS'Y

43.
18.A2324666 11.07200060E 20.AA084059 4.04514008N 1411050692 D7103500

TRANSPORT UNIT:

CUSHION - STEPP  (xB) (x4) (x11) (x4) ASSY
ER MOTOR RETAINING RING - BALL BEARINGHO TAPPING SCREW:  CLAMP:LES-0503
M6 LDER 4x8

v W ¥ ¢

10.07200040E (x 1)
17.11050761 5.04523010N e FINGME
(x4) ﬂ \5 x2)
CLAMP:LWS-0511A BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:3X
10
19.AA043730 1.03530060N
TIMING BELT:60S2 \ ' (x5)
M280 BIND SCREW - M3
N/ X6
2. 03603005N 9.07200030E
(x4 Q/ RETAINING RING -
SCREW M3X5 / T M3
'i
‘ﬁ .
16.11050760 . 7.04543008Q
CLAMP:LWSM-051 2
1A %‘% '(I');FzPING SCREW:
3x8
15.11050758 10.07200040E
(x11) (x6)
CLAMP:LWSM-030 RETAINING RING -
6A M4
i Q @
SN’
3.04504008N 13.07433808 8.04544008Q 12.07413706 6-04534008N
(x6) (x4) (x22) (x4) (x2)
TAPPING SCREW - RADIAL BALLBEA  TAPPING SCREW - BALL BEARING-6  BINDING SELF TAP
M4x8 RING:DIABXDIA16X ~ M4X8 X10X3 PING SCREW:4X8

5

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U003_S001
TRANSPORT UNIT:ASS'Y

27.B2346507 25.AW020198 26.B2346506 31.D3501394 21.AA143569

TIMING PULLEY -2 PHOTOINTERRUP  (x2) (x4) SCREW
5T TOR:LG2A14NL1 TIMING PULLEY -3 CUSHION:GUIDE P
oT LATE:6.0

28.85457507

N & O

SCREW:PUNCH &
29.B8341648
TIMING BELT - B60
S2M120 0
%/

~
\/_.-.-
38.D07092110
STEPPER MOTOR:

MM42:PAPER FEE
D:ASS'Y

39.D7092354
BRACKET:EXIT SE

NSOR \/

24.AW010151
(x3)
PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:PS122T
L1-A

(x2) (x2) (x2) GEAR - 132
TRANSPORT ROLL COMPRESSION SP  GROUND PLATE:G
ER:DRIVEN RING:TRANSPORT  UIDE PLATE

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006 [U007

23.AC020151

* LENS:LED:2
-

34.D3504825

TORSION SPRING:
GRIP

40.D7101394

/CUSHION:GUIDE P
\(\ LATE:FEED
~ 5
33.D3504823
GROUND PLATE:S
HAFT:LOCK
32.D3502714
[ (x2)

= .
~ 5 o & Q
37.D3553803 36.D3504834 35.D3504827 30.B8343316 22.AB014311

GEAR:COUPLING:
SLOW DOWN:21Z

PAWL:LOCK

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02

43.D7103500
TRANSPORT UNIT:




U003_S001
TRANSPORT UNIT:ASS'Y

59.D7103972

BRACKET:STEPPE
R MOTOR

46.07103872

HOLDER:ICONTAC ~ \3Ja¥
T POINT:FIX

47.D7103873
HOLDER:CONTAC
T POINT:FIX:PAWL

44D7103866 .=

BRACKET:GUARD: .

BELT

58.07103970
SHAFT:LINK:COVE y
R:TRANSPORT:RE _«

AR

53.D07103963

SEAL:HARNESS:P
ROTECTION
N/‘

50.D7103893

BRACKET:LINK:ST
AY

56.D7103968
GUIDE PLATE:COV
ER:TRANSPORT:E
XIT

42.D7102531

GUIDE PLATE:FEE
D

51.D7103960 52.D7103962

GUIDE PLATE:COV BRACKET:LED:TR
ER:TRANSPORT ANSPORT UNIT

~~ &

41.D7101410 57.D7103969
(x2) SHAFT:LINK:COVE
TRANSPORT ROLL R:TRANSPORT
ER:GRIP

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

54.D7103964

COVER:TRANSPO
RT

Q

48.D7103890

MECHANICAL ROL
LER CLUTCH:TRA

NSPORT UNIT

-61.D7104811

"X GRIP:COVER:TRA

< NSPORT

60.D7103988
(x2)
SEAL:REFLECTION
POLARIZING PLAT
E:TRANSPORT

55.D7103967

(x2)
m LINK:COVER:TRAN

SPORT

49.D7103891

SIDE PLATE:TRAN

SPORT SUB-UNIT:
¥ FRONT:PEEN

45.D7103867
SHAFT:MECHANIC
AL ROLLER CLUTC
H:TRANSPORT UNI
T

2018/07/31 Version 1.02

43.D7103500

TRANSPORT UNIT:
ASS'Y




U003_S001
TRANSPORT UNIT:ASS'Y

66.G0651583 65.D7105200

43.D07103500
TRANSPORT UNIT:
x2) LED:RED ASS'Y
SEAL - TOP COVE
R - HARNESS

64.D7104834 62.07104821
(x2) SHAFT:LOCK:GUID
COMPRESSION SP E PLATE
RING:TRANSPORT

63.D7104824

& 7" BRACKET.GRIP:FI
X
~

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U004 S001

D7101750
BRACKET:TENSION:PAPER
FEED:ASS'Y

*

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

U004.MAIN DRIVE

A ¥ -

q‘“i »

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U004 S002

D7101750
BRACKET:TENSION:PAPER
FEED:ASS'Y

2018/07/31 Version 1.02



uoo4

MAIN DRIVE

2.04514008N 11.B8341740 14.D7321048

(x13) SHAFT BRACKET:DRIVE

TAPPING SCREW:

4x8
8.82346508 10.B8341730
(x2) GRIP DRIVE SHAF
TENSION SPRING & T
1.03140080N 4.AA042550
(x4) a (x2)
PHILIPS PAN HEA TIMING BELT - S2
D SCREW - M4X8 M138
6.AA161122 5.AA143562

T (x2)

MOTOR CUSHION Q

SCREW:M4:DIAGX1
2

¥ & o

7.AX040276 12.D7101725 9.B8021622

(x2) BRACKET:DRIVE:P STEPPER MOTOR
STEPPER MOTOR: APER FEED UNIT DAMPER
MM56:TRANSPOR

T

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U004_S001
BRACKET:TENSION:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

3.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

5

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02

13.D7101750
BRACKET:TENSIO
N:PAPER FEED:AS
sy




U004_S002
BRACKET:TENSION:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

_ 13.D7101750
3.07200060E & BRACKET:TENSIO
RETAINING RING -

N:PAPER FEED:AS
M6

5

N

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U005
ELECTRICAL

7.D7105200 6.D7105110
LED:RED PCB:ASS'Y

i
~ 5.D6975200 5

~ LED:BLUE

311050194
PCB STUD

1.04513006N (x 6)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

2.04514008N(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

4.11060289(x 1)
BUSHING - SR-5N-1

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -UOOG U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U006

MAIN FRAME

17.AA143866 7-07200060E 1.04513006N 8.07270080E ©-07403008

(x2) (x8) (x4) (x2) (x2)

SCREW:DIA34:M3 RETAININGRING - TAPPING SCREW - RETAINING RING - BALL BEARING - 8

M6 3X6 M8 X22X7

5.04544008Q 10.07433808
(x5) v (x4)
TAPPING SCREW - Q/ RADIAL BALL BEA
M4X8 RING:DIASXDIA16X

5

1211050760

(x2) >N
CLAMP:LWSM-051 m
1A

16.AA143544

(x2) -
SCREW - M3 V
11.11050723
(x3) ﬁ
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

6.07080080N

WASHER-DIA8

2.04514008N

(x219)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

4.04544008N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

14.11050763

(x20)
CLAMP:LWS-1211A

3.04534008N
(x6)

BINDING SELF TAP
PING SCREW:4X8

RN R

15.A5071096 20.AW020198 13.11050761 19-AG071012 18.AA143872

(x12) PHOTOINTERRUP  (x5) MAGNET CATCH:A  (x2)
PHILIPS SCREW -  TOR:LG2A14NLA1 CLAMP:LWS-0511A SS'Y SCREW:DIAG:M4
M5X6

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U006

MAIN FRAME

36.D3554915 33.D3553214 34.D3554539 35.D3554548 28.B8344388

SPRING PLATE:EA  GEAR - 30Z SHAFT:GEAR:DRIV SHAFT:MAIN:DRIV  COMPRESSION SP

RTH:TRAY E E RING
21.AX040278 32.D3551162
DC MOTOR:RISE:T < /DAMPER TRAY:LO
RAY:21.6W:BRUSH % CK:RIGHT
30.88344874 27.88343460
(x4) f Q (x4)
SCREW:DRAWER: \ SCREW
CONNECTOR
22.82346141 N 26. B8343443

4

I(DXC)%ITIONING SLE & ’ STOPPER HOLDE
EVE - INNER BACK
40.D4534875 29.88344793
(x4) P STOPPER BRACKE
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRAWER W
24.B8041035 .= 23.B7061859
(x4) < \' SCREW:SLIDER:L
CASTER:DIA50:400 OCK
N

31.D0161116 38.D4531088 39-D4531095 37.D4531084 25.B8343442
(x2) BRACKET:POSITIO TENSION SPRING: ~PLATE:LOCK:TRAY STOPPER HOLDE
SPRING PLATE:EA  NING:TRAY LOCK:TRAY R - LEFT
RTH:LOCK

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U006
MAIN FRAME

46.05324936

MECHANICAL ROL
LER CLUTCH:2.0N

43.D5323214
GEAR:SMALL:NO.1 &

47.D7101093
BRACKET:DRAWE
R:CONNECTOR:RE
AR:PAPER FEED U
NIT

54.D7321145

SLIDE RAIL:LEFT:A
SS'Y

50.07104883 49.D7101393 45D5324547 42.D5323203 41.D5321185

BRACKET:DRAWE  (x2) GEAR:NO.4:MIDDL  GEAR:NO.2:DRIVE  JOINT:MOTOR:RIS
R:CONNECTOR:RE CUSHION:COVER: E E
AR UPPER LEFT

55.07321155

SLIDE RAIL:RIGHT:
ASS'Y

51.D7321075

_## GUIDE:PAPER FEE
/ D UNIT:MIDDLE

&

52.07321079
MSTOPPER:PAPER
FEED UNIT

56.D7771337
DECAL:POSITIONI

NG DISPLAY:SCAL
E

\
o

53.D7321082 48.D7101237 44.D5323217 57-D71.I.O4916

BRACKET:SLIDER  (x2) GEAR:NO.2:DRIVE: (x2)
AIL:LEFT HINGE:COVER:MAI MIDDLE STAY:FRONT:AUXI
N LIARY

U001 |U002 |U003

U004 |U005 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U007 S004

D7104934
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXIL
IARY:LARGE

U007 S003
D7104934
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXIL
IARY:LARGE .
U001 U002 |UOO3 U004 |UO0S

U006 [U007]

UO007.ACCESSORIES

U007 S001

D7102719
BRACKET:POSTCARD:NO.2:
REAR

U007 S005

D7102783
END FENCE:TAB:ASS'Y

U007 S002

D7102718
BRACKET:POSTCARD:NO.2:
FRONT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



uoo7

ACCESSORIES

19.D7101110

STAY:LOCK:UPPE
R:ASS'Y

13.88321100
(x2)

POSITIONING PIN -
UPPER

12.82342390
FLANGED HEXAG
ONAL HEAD BOLT:
M4X8

ERSE

17.D4532552
GUIDE PLATE:REV DECAL:TRANSPOR DECAL:CAUTION C

T:COVER

21.D7101321

14.D1367541

HART:PAPER SET
DIRECTION

i

-9-AA000289
DECAL:LED

[?
) ‘\;

7.11050761 15.D01382818

CLAMP:LWS-0511A DECAL:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:MANUAL
FEED:250

3.04544008Q

(x4)

M4X8

(x2)

18.D7101101
POSITIONING PIN:
LOWER
2
]
ﬁ SP)
6.11050616 11.B1321226
CLAMP:LWS-0511Z  (x4)
T HOLDER:STAND
U001 U002 [UOO3 |U004 |U005

U006 [U007]

e

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

HEATER:15W

TAPPING SCREW -

20.D7101145
COVER:DEHUMIDI
FIERHEATER

26.D07102871
(x2)

KNOB SCREW:TRA
Y:GUIDE:GREEN

10.AX400218

1.04514008N (x 6)
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

2.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

3.04544008Q(x 3)
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

4.09543008N(x 1)
SCREW - M3X8

5.09544008N (x 1)
SCREW - M4X8

8.11060289(x2)
BUSHING - SR-5N-1

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




U007_S001
BRACKET:POSTCARD:NO.2:REAR

28.G5551057
(x3)
RUBBER FOOT

N

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos UOOG-

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02

24.D7102719

BRACKET:POSTCA
RD:NO.2:REAR




U007_S002
BRACKET:POSTCARD:NO.2:FRONT

23.D7102718
28.G5551057 i BRACKET:POSTCA
(x3) RD:NO.2:FRONT

RUBBER FOOT

N

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos UOOG-

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U007_S003
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXILIARY:LARGE

. 27.D7104934
16.D4185744 TRAY BOTTOM PL
(x4) ATE:AUXILIARY:LA
CUSHION:BASE:FA RGE
X

(

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos U006-

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U007_S004
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXILIARY:LARGE

. 27.D7104934
16.D4185744 TRAY BOTTOM PL
(x4) ATE:AUXILIARY:LA
CUSHION:BASE:FA RGE
X

(

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos U006-

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



U007_S005
END FENCE:TAB:ASS'Y

o=

g
4

e

I";I
ES

22.p7101322

DECAL:END FENC
E:TAB

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 [U007]

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02

25.D7102783
END FENCE:TAB:A
ssY




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
52012858 |FRICTION PAD U002_S006 27

54472681 |SNAP RING U001 3
54472706 |GEAR - 15T u002_S001 28
67542866 |ROLLER - POSITIONING GUIDE U002 29
A2283613 |GEAR - 20Z u002_S007 30
A2292692 DAMPING INSULATION u002_S001 31
A2324666 |CUSHION - STEPPER MOTOR U003_S001 18
A2944156 |GEAR -23Z u002_S007 32
A3354351 |GUIDE ROLLER U002 33
A5071096 |PHILIPS SCREW - M5X6 U006 15
A6971606 |SPACER - 6X12X2.7MM U002 34

AA000289 DECAL:LED uoo7 9
AA000291 DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:SC |U002 35
REW:PP u002_S001 35

AA042550 [TIMING BELT - S2M138 U004 4
AA043730 |TIMING BELT:60S2M280 U003_S001 19
AA060840 |PRESSURE SPRING - 29N U002 36
AA063204 |[COMPRESSION SPRING U002_S001 37
AA066676 |[TENSION SPRING:PICKUP:PRESS |U002_S001 38

URE RELEASE

AA066677 TENSION SPRING u002_S001 39
AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U002 40
AA083015 |ROLLER CLUTCH u002_S001 41
AA084059 BALL BEARING HOLDER u002_S001 42
U003_S001 20
AA143544 |SCREW - M3 U006 16

AA143562 |[SCREW:M4:DIA6X1.2 U004 5
AA143569 | SCREW U003_S001 21
AA143790 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT U002 43
AA143812 |SCREW - SCALE U002_S001 44
AA143866 |SCREW:DIA3.4:M3 U006 17
AA143872 |SCREW:DIA6:M4 U002 45
U006 18

AA161122 MOTOR CUSHION U004 6
AB011392 DRIVE REVERSE GEAR - 247 u002_S001 46
AB011478 |GEAR-18Z u002_S001 47
AB011591 | GEAR:REVERSE u002_S001 48
AB014311 |GEAR:COUPLING:SLOW DOWN:21 |U003_S001 22

Number Part Name Group ID
V4
AB017724 |GEAR - 23Z7/28Z u002_S001 49
AC020150 |LENS:LED:1 U001 4
AC020151 |LENS:LED:2 U003_S001 23
AF030071 |PICK-UP ROLLER u002_S001 50
AF031071 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:FEED u002_S001 51
AF032041 |SEPARATION ROLLER - BYPASS F|U002_S001 52
EED
AGO071012 MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y U006 19
AWO010151 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS1|U002_S001 53
22TL1-A U003_S001 24
AW020198 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A14NL |U002 54
1 u002_S001 54
U003_S001 25
U006 20
AX040276 |[STEPPER MOTOR:MM56:TRANSP U004 7
ORT
AX040278 |DC MOTOR:RISE:TRAY:21.6W:BRU|U006 21
SH
AX400218 HEATER:15W uoo7 10
B0044438 |BUSHING u002_S001 55
B1043928 |BIAS ROLLER SPACER uoo1 5
B1321226 |HOLDER:STAND uoo7 11
B1324119 |SPACER:GEAR:IDLER u002_S001 56
B2341296 |PLATE:MAGNET CATCH U001 6
B2342390 |[FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOL|U002 57
T:M4X8 u002_S001 57
uoo7 12
B2346141 |POSITIONING SLEEVE - INNER BA {U002 58
CK U006 22
B2346222 |REVERSE DRIVE SHAFT u002_S001 59
B2346301 [TORQUE LIMITER:75MN M u002_S001 60
B2346506 [TIMING PULLEY - 30T U003_S001 26
B2346507 [TIMING PULLEY - 25T U003_S001 27
B2346508 TENSION SPRING U004 3
B3032556 |REVERSE PRESSURE LEVER u002_S001 61
B3032559 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:REV {U002_S001 62

ERSE

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B5457507 |SCREW:PUNCH U003_S001 28
B7061859 |SCREW:SLIDER:LOCK U006 23
B8021622 |STEPPER MOTOR DAMPER uoo4 9
B8041035 |CASTER:DIA50:400N U006 24
B8321100 |POSITIONING PIN - UPPER uoo7 13
B8332565 |(COMPRESSION SPRING u002_S001 63
B8332567 [TENSION SPRING u002_S001 64
B8341648 TIMING BELT - B60S2M120 U003_S001 29
B8341730 |GRIP DRIVE SHAFT uoo4 10
B8341740 |SHAFT uoo4 11
B8343245 |TENSION BRACKET NO.2 - FRONT U002 65
B8343312 |COLLAR U002 66
B8343315 | GEAR-13Z U002 67
B8343316 |GEAR-13Z U002 68
U003_S001 30
B8343341 |GUIDE:UPPER FRONT U002 69
B8343350 BUSHING - 6X10X6.5 U002 70
B8343368 |SLIDE SHAFT - UPPER U002 71
B8343379 |ARM:SWIVEL:LEFT:PEEN U002 72
B8343384 |CONTACT POINT SHAFT U002 73
B8343385 |ARM - RIGHT U002 74
B8343386 |LINK HANDLE U002 75
B8343438 |LINK SHAFT U002 76
B8343442 |STOPPER HOLDER - LEFT U006 25
B8343443 |STOPPER HOLDER U006 26
B8343460 |SCREW U006 27
B8343490 |SPACER - SIDE FENCE U002 77
B8343493 |OIL DAMPER:0.2N U002 78
B8344032 |CUSHION:TRAY:NO.1 U002_S002 79
U002_S003 79
U002_S004 79
U002_S005 79
B8344388 |COMPRESSION SPRING U006 28
B8344557 TIMING PULLEY:DRIVE:NO.2:ASS' |U002 80
Y
B8344565 [TIMING PULLEY - 20T U002 81
B8344566 |[TENSION BRACKET NO.2 - REAR U002 82
B8344568 |STUD U002 83

Number Part Name Group ID
B8344572 TIMING BELT - B100S5M2000 U002 84
B8344595 |CONTACT POINT SHAFT - LONG U002 85
B8344696 |RACK - REAR LOWER U002 86
B8344743 |FEELER - PAPER SIZE SENSOR N |U002 87
0.2
B8344793 |STOPPER BRACKET U006 29
B8344874 |SCREW:DRAWER:CONNECTOR U006 30
BB013008 |GEAR -31Z u002_S001 88
C2363237 |COLLAR 6X11.2X1.5 U002 89
C5633116 |BELT JOINT U002 90
C6121803 |SCREW:ENCODER:A4991378B U002 91
D0161116 |SPRING PLATE:EARTH:LOCK U006 31
D0592620 |RETAINING RINGS-C u002_S001 92
D1367541 |DECAL:CAUTION CHART:PAPER S U007 14
ET DIRECTION
D1382818 |DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL:MANU U007 15
AL FEED:250
D3501394 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:6.0 U003_S001 31
D3502714 PAWL:LOCK U003_S001 32
D3504823 | GROUND PLATE:SHAFT:LOCK U003_S001 33
D3504825 [TORSION SPRING:GRIP U003_S001 34
D3504827 |GROUND PLATE:GUIDE PLATE U003_S001 35
D3504834 |COMPRESSION SPRING:TRANSP |U003_S001 36
ORT
D3551162 DAMPER:TRAY:LOCK:RIGHT U006 32
D3552554 HOOK:REVERSE:PRESSURE u002_S001 93
D3552556 |LEVER:REVERSE:PRESSURE:SWI |U002_S001 94
VEL
D3552559 [TENSION SPRING:REVERSE U002_S001 95
D3552563 |COMPRESSION SPRING:REVERS |U002_S001 96
E:PRESSURE:AUXILIARY
D3552674 DECAL - PAPER VOLUME U002 97
D3553214 |GEAR - 30Z U006 33
D3553365 DUCT:UPPER FRONT:BLOWER:AS |U002 98
SY
D3553375 |DUCT:UPPER REAR:BLOWER:ASS|U002 99
Y
D3553803 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN u002_S001 100

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U003_S001 37
D3554140 |GEAR-24Z U002 101
D3554531 |SHAFT:MAIN:DRIVE U002 102
D3554539 |SHAFT:GEAR:DRIVE U006 34
D3554548 |SHAFT:MAIN:DRIVE U006 35
D3554558 |[TENSIONER:NO.2:ASS'Y U002 103
D3554568 |FEELER:PAPER VOLUME SENSOR U002 104
D3554586 |STAY:END FENCE u002_S007 105
D3554593 |RACK:BASE:END FENCE U002 106
D3554597 [SHAFT:END FENCE:COUPLING u002_S007 107
D3554633 |STAY:MIDDLE:PAPER TRAY:WELD U002 108
ING
D3554654 |COVER:SIDE FENCE U002 109
D3554915 |SPRING PLATE:EARTH:TRAY U006 36
D4185744 |CUSHION:BASE:FAX U007_S003 16
U007_S004 16
D4522573 |COVER:PAPER FEED ROLLER u002_S001 110
D4531084 |PLATE:LOCK:TRAY U006 37
D4531088 |[BRACKET:POSITIONING:TRAY U006 38
D4531095 [TENSION SPRING:LOCK:TRAY U006 39
D4532552 |GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE uoo7 17
D4532777 |PLATE:AUXILIARY:SMALL:ADHESI U002 111
ON
D4534449 |SHAFT:LINK:PIERCE U002 112
D4534875 | COMPRESSION SPRING:DRAWER U006 40
D5161537 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA8 U002 113
D5162553 |SHAFT:DRIVEN:REVERSE:ASS'Y |U002_S001 114
D5162575 |[BRACKET:PAPER FEED UNIT:SEN {U002_S001 115
SOR:WELDING
D5162586 |[SHAFT.:FEED ROLLER:ASS'Y u002_S001 116
D5163065 |SLIDE RAIL:END FENCE U002 117
D5164591 |GRIP:END FENCE:ASS'Y U002 118
D5321125 |SLIDE RAIL:TRAY:SIDE FENCE U002 119
D5321185 |JOINT:MOTOR:RISE U006 41
D5321398 |DECAL:SIDE FENCE:SCALE:SIZE | U002 120
NDICATION:FRONT
D5321399 |DECAL:SIDE FENCE:SCALE:SIZE | U002 121

NDICATION:REAR

Number Part Name Group ID

D5322888 |PLATE:TURN:PREVENTION U002 122

D5323203 |GEAR:NO.2:DRIVE U006 42

D5323214 |GEAR:SMALL:NO.1 U006 43

D5323217 |GEAR:NO.2:DRIVE:MIDDLE U006 44

D5323301 |BASE:SIDE FENCE:LOWER:PEEN |U002 123

D5323306 BRACKET:SIDE FENCE:LOWER FR|U002 124
ONT:PEEN

D5323310 BRACKET:SIDE FENCE:LOWER R (U002 125
EAR

D5323313 |RACK:FRONT LOWER U002 126

D5323315 |PLATE:UPPER:FRONT U002 127

D5323331 RACK:MIDDLE FRONT U002 128

D5323341 |COVER:RACK:LOWER FRONT U002 129

D5323342 |COVER:RACK:UPPER FRONT U002 130

D5323346 [SHAFT:COUPLING:REAR:NO.2 U002 131

D5323380 |PLATE:LOWER FRONT:INSTALL:P |U002 132
EEN

D5323434 DRUM STAY:PAPER FEED:WELDI (U002 133
NG

D5323459 |GUARD:BLOWER:FRONT U002 134

D5323462 |COVER:BLOWER:HARNESS U002 135

D5324547 |GEAR:NO.4:MIDDLE U006 45

D5324659 BRACKET:INSTALL:SLIDE RAIL:RE |U002 136
AR

D5324891 |PLATE:SIDE:REGISTRATION:RIGH |U002 137
T

D5324892 |PLATE:SIDE:REGISTRATION:LEFT {U002 138

D5324936 |MECHANICAL ROLLER CLUTCH:2. U006 46
ON

D6975200 |LED:BLUE U005 5

D7091152 |LENS:LED U001 7

D7092110 |[STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:PAPER F U003 _S001 38
EED:ASS'Y

D7092354 BRACKET:EXIT SENSOR U003_S001 39

D7101093 BRACKET:DRAWER:CONNECTOR: U006 47
REAR:PAPER FEED UNIT

D7101101 |POSITIONING PIN:LOWER uoo7 18

D7101110 |STAY:LOCK:UPPER:ASS'Y uoo7 19

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D7101145 |COVER:DEHUMIDIFIER:HEATER |U007 20
D7101230 HINGE:COVER U001 8
D7101235 |HINGE:COVER:SHORT U001 9
D7101237 |HINGE:COVER:MAIN U006 48
D7101241 |COVER:FRONT:DOOR U001 10
D7101242 |COVER:BEHIND U001 11
D7101321 |DECAL:TRANSPORT:COVER uoo7 21
D7101322 |DECAL:END FENCE:TAB U007_S005 22
D7101324 |DECAL:SIDE FENCE:OPERATE:PO U002 139
SITIONING
D7101325 DECAL:PAPER:SUPPLY U001 12
D7101326 |DECAL:BASE:AUXILIARY:SET U001 13
D7101327 DECAL:SIDE FENCE:POSTCARD U001 14
D7101333 |SHIELDING PLATE:OPEN AND CL |U0O1 15
OSE:SENSOR:DOOR
D7101336 |DECAL:PAPER FEED UNIT:INSERT |U002_S001 140
D7101337 |DECAL:PAPER FEED UNIT:PULL O |U002_S001 141
uT
D7101350 |COVER:REAR RIGHT:ASS'Y U001 16
D7101360 |COVER:REAR LEFT:ASS'Y U001 17
D7101363 |COVER:UPPER RIGHT U001 18
D7101364 |COVER:UPPER REAR U001 19
D7101372 |COVER:UPPER LEFT U001 20
D7101373 |COVER:UPPER FRONT U001 21
D7101374 |COVER:UPPER FRONT:LEFT U001 22
D7101377 |INNER COVER:PAPER FEED:LOW |U0O1 23
ER
D7101378 BRACKET:FIX:COVER:REAR RIGH U001 24
T
D7101379 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER:LEFT F |UOO1 25
RONT
D7101381 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY U002 142
D7101382 |COVER:FRONT LOWER U001 26
D7101383 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:MIDDLE U001 27
D7101385 |COVER:RIGHT U001 28
D7101386 |INNER COVER:TRANSPORT UNIT U001 29
D7101388 |INNER COVER:PAPER FEED UNIT [U002_S001 143
D7101389 BRACKET:SUPPORT:COVER:UPP U001 30

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
ER REAR:LEFT
D7101393 |CUSHION:COVER:UPPER LEFT U006 49
D7101394 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:FEED U003_S001 40
D7101410 |[TRANSPORT ROLLER:GRIP U003_S001 41
D7101725 BRACKET:DRIVE:PAPER FEED UN |U004 12
IT
D7101750 BRACKET:TENSION:PAPER FEED: U004_S001 13
ASS'Y U004_S002 13
D7102500 |PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y u002_S001 144
D7102501 TRANSPORT ROLLER:GRIP u002_S001 145
D7102531 |GUIDE PLATE:FEED U003_S001 42
D7102535 |GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:ASS'Y u002_S001 146
D7102578 |SWING UNIT:LEVER:ASS'Y u002_S001 147
D7102634 |GEAR:TRANSPORT ROLLER:GRIP [U002_S001 148
D7102635 |[SHAFT:STAY:PAPER FEED UNIT |U002_S001 149
D7102714 |BRACKET:RISE:SENSOR u002_S001 150
D7102718 |[BRACKET:POSTCARD:NO.2:FRON U007 _S002 23
T
D7102719 BRACKET:POSTCARD:NO.2:REAR |U007_S001 24
D7102783 [END FENCE:TAB:ASS'Y U007_S005 25
D7102863 BRACKET:DC SOLENOID:PICKUP |U002_S001 151
D7102871 |KNOB SCREW:TRAY:GUIDE:GREE U007 26
N
D7102872 |[KNOB SCREW:TRAY:GUIDE:GREE |U002 152
N
D7103169 |PLATE:PAPER SIZE SENSOR U002 153
D7103344 |SHAFT:COUPLING:FRONT:NO.2 U002 154
D7103378 |STAY:AUXILIARY U002 155
D7103391 |PLATE:LEFT:NO.2 U002 156
D7103392 |PLATE:RIGHT:NO.2 U002 157
D7103400 |GUIDE:STOPPER:LEFT:PEEN U002 158
D7103425 |GUIDE:STOPPER:RIGHT:PEEN U002 159
D7103439 |DRUM STAY:PAPER FEED:UPPER |U002 160
D7103461 |GUARD:BLOWER:REAR U002 161
D7103500 [TRANSPORT UNIT:ASS'Y U003_S001 43
D7103866 |[BRACKET:GUARD:BELT U003_S001 44
D7103867 |[SHAFT:MECHANICAL ROLLER CL |U003_S001 45

UTCH:TRANSPORT UNIT

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D7103872 HOLDER:CONTACT POINT:FIX U003_S001 46

D7103873 |HOLDER:CONTACT POINT:FIX:PA |U003_S001 47
WL

D7103890 |[MECHANICAL ROLLER CLUTCH:T |U003_S001 48
RANSPORT UNIT

D7103891 |SIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT SUB-UN |U003_S001 49
IT:FRONT:PEEN

D7103893 | BRACKET:.LINK:STAY U003_S001 50

D7103960 |GUIDE PLATE:COVER:TRANSPOR |U003_S001 51
T

D7103962 BRACKET:LED:TRANSPORT UNIT |U003_S001 52

D7103963 |SEAL:HARNESS:PROTECTION U003_S001 53

D7103964 |COVER:TRANSPORT U003_S001 54

D7103967 [LINK:COVER:TRANSPORT U003_S001 55

D7103968 |GUIDE PLATE:COVER:TRANSPOR |U003_S001 56
T:EXIT

D7103969 |SHAFT:LINK:COVER:TRANSPORT |U003_S001 57

D7103970 |SHAFT:LINK:COVER:TRANSPORT: |U003_S001 58
REAR

D7103972 |[BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR U003_S001 59

D7103988 |SEAL:REFLECTION POLARIZING P |U003_S001 60
LATE:TRANSPORT

D7104153 |GRIP:SIDE FENCE U002 162

D7104163 |GRIP:SIDE FENCE:REAR U002 163

D7104555 BRACKET:PAPER VOLUME SENS (U002 164
OR:NO.2:ASS'Y

D7104578 |GUIDE:END FENCE:RIGHT U002 165

D7104579 |GUIDE:END FENCE:LEFT U002 166

D7104594 |SHIELDING PLATE:PAPER SIZE S U002 167
ENSOR:LONG

D7104649 BRACKET:INSTALL:SLIDE RAIL:FR |U002 168
ONT

D7104661 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT U002 169

D7104662 |SIDE FENCE:REAR U002 170

D7104742 |FEELER:PAPER SIZE SENSOR:NO U002 171
A

D7104811 |GRIP:COVER:TRANSPORT U003_S001 61

D7104821 |SHAFT:LOCK:GUIDE PLATE U003_S001 62

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
D7104824 BRACKET:GRIP:FIX U003_S001 63
D7104834 |COMPRESSION SPRING:TRANSP |U003_S001 64
ORT
D7104880 BRACKET:DRAWER:CONNECTOR |U002 172
D7104883 BRACKET:DRAWER:CONNECTOR: U006 50
REAR
D7104916 |STAY:FRONT:AUXILIARY U006 57
D7104934 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXILIARY:|UO07 S003 27
LARGE u007_S004 27
D7105110 |PCB:ASS'Y U005 6
D7105200 |LED:RED u002_S001 173
U003_S001 65
U005 7
D7105515 |[BLOWER:FAN U002 174
D7321048 BRACKET:DRIVE U004 14
D7321075 |GUIDE:PAPER FEED UNIT:MIDDLE U006 51
D7321079 |STOPPER:PAPER FEED UNIT U006 52
D7321082 BRACKET:SLIDE RAIL:LEFT U006 53
D7321145 |SLIDE RAIL:LEFT:ASS'Y U006 54
D7321155 |SLIDE RAIL:RIGHT:ASS'Y U006 55
D7322001 |GUIDE PLATE:FEED:ASS'Y u002_S001 175
D7322009 |ARM:PICKUP u002_S001 176
D7322579 |STAY:FEED:PEEN u002_S001 177
D7322715 |CUSHION:TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y U002_S002 178
U002_S003 178
U002_S004 178
U002_S005 178
D7322781 |[END FENCE:ASS'Y u002_S007 179
D7322902 |COVER:TRAY:REAR:NO.2 U002 180
D7323027 HOLDER:UPPER FRONT U002 181
D7323029 HOLDER:UPPER REAR U002 182
D7323231 HOLDER:TIMING BELT:REAR U002 183
D7323232 |[BRACKET:TIMING BELT:REAR U002 184
D7323237 BRACKET:IDLER:FRONT:NO.2 U002 185
D7323248 |[BRACKET:IDLER:REAR:NO.2 U002 186
D7323318 |PLATE:LOWER U002 187
D7323337 |COVER:UPPER FRONT U002 188
D7323345 RACK:UPPER U002 189

2018/07/31 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D7323346 |RACK:UPPER U002 190
D7323353 BRACKET:UPPER FRONT:SIDE FE |U002 191
NCE
D7323354 |BRACKET:UPPER REAR:SIDE FEN U002 192
CE
D7323355 |GUIDE:LM-6:UPPER REAR:PEEN U002 193
D7323358 |COVER:UPPER REAR U002 194
D7324517 |GUARD:TRAY:SIDE FENCE U002 195
D7324534 |HOLDER:DRIVEN:REAR U002 196
D7324552 |[SUPPORTING PLATE:SIDE FENCE U002 197
:FRONT
D7324562 |[SUPPORTING PLATE:SIDE FENCE |U002 198
:REAR
D7324563 |PLATE:AUXILIARY:NO.2 U002 199
D7324564 HOLDER:DRIVEN:FRONT:NO.2 U002 200
D7324567 |[BRACKET:DRIVE:REAR LOWER U002 201
D7324568 |[BRACKET:DRIVE:FRONT LOWER U002 202
D7324640 |[TRAY BOTTOM PLATE U002_S006 203
D7333376 |PLATE:HANDLE U002 204
D7771337 |DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:SC U002 205
ALE U006 56
G0521518 |SPRING - LOCK LEVER U002 206
G0651583 |SEAL - TOP COVER - HARNESS  |U003_S001 66
G1682633 |SHEET:MANUAL FEED:LOWER u002_S001 207
G5551057 |RUBBER FOOT U007_S001 28
U007_S002 28
H0851109 BUSHING - M6X5 u002_S007 208
H5163666 |SPRING - 19.6MM U002 209

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02



03140080N

PHILIPS PAN HEAD SCREW - SCREW - M3X4

M4X8

oo

04513008N

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

Q’/'

04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

-

07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

Standard Parts

I @

03530060N 03603005N
BIND SCREW - M3X6 SCREW - M3X5

Y

03530040N

v

04514008N 04523010N 04533006N
TAPPING SCREW:4X8 BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC  TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
REW:3X10

¢ vV @

04544006N 04544006Q 04544008N

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW:4X6 TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:4X6 OINT:4X8

07200040E 07200060E 07200080E

RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M6 RETAINING RING - M8

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

03603008N
SCREW:M3X8

& &

04504008N 04513006N
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8  TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

Y v s

04534006N 04534008N 04543006Q
BINDING SELF TAPPING SC  BINDING SELF TAPPING SC  TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
REW:4X6 REW:4X8
04544008Q 05730030E 07080080N
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 HEXAGON HEADLESS SET S WASHER-DIA8
CREW - M3X3
07270080E 07403008 07403506

RETAINING RING - M8 BALL BEARING - 8X22X7 BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM

2018/07/31 Version 1.02



Standard Parts

O O O o 3 k4 E

07413506 07413706 07413708 07433808 08050088 09543008N 09544008N
BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM BALL BEARING - 6X10X3 BALL BEARING - 8X12X3.5M RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8 RETAINING RING - M6 SCREW - M3X8 SCREW - M4X8
M XDIA16X5
! . 4 = 5
11050194 11050616 11050655 11050692 11050723 11050724 11050758
PCB STUD CLAMP:LWS-0511ZT CLAMP:LWSR-1816S CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMPS:WES-1210 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A

o3

11050760 11050761 11050763 11060289
CLAMP:LWSM-0511A CLAMP:LWS-0511A CLAMP:LWS-1211A BUSHING - SR-5N-1

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/07/31 Version 1.02



PM Part List

Number Part Name Num |Group ID
AF030071 |PICK-UP ROLLER 1 U002_S001 50
AF031071 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:FEED |1 U002_S001 51
AF032041 |SEPARATION ROLLER - BYP |1 u002_S001 52

ASS FEED

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201802-01 |1802 Modification |- D7104916 |STAY:FRONT:AU U006 57 2
XILIARY

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/07/31 Version 1.02







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER FEED
	U003 PAPER TRANSPORT
	U004 MAIN DRIVE
	U005 ELECTRICAL
	U006 MAIN FRAME
	U007 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List
	Design Change List

